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Senior All Star Bowling Association

Out on the Twig

——r

Charlie, “Woody”
Hufford ran away from the
field to win the Super Senior
Champions Tournament.
Gary Dickinson finished
second, Phil Bailey third,
Chuck Pierce fourth, and
Bob McGregor fifth. Donald
Robinson won the Senior
Champions tournament edg-
ing out David Ozio in the
step ladder match. Jim King
was third, Jerry Swank
fourth, and Ron Benz fifth.

In his first SASBA
tournament Shannon Starnes

WOODY, D.R. & S.S.

got a victory in the Non
Champions Tournament.
Paul Houston finished sec-
ond, Pete Seibel was third,
Paul Parker fourth, and Ron
Boroff finished fifth.

The Masters tourna-
ment in New Braunfels is
scheduled to be al match
play. We need at least 56
Seniors and at least 56 Su-
per Seniors to make the ro-
tation work. This is a great
fun event, please tak it up
and lets get enough so that
we will not have to change

Jamie’s Tournament Notes

Weldon Shannon rolled a
125 game to win the dog of
the week award for low
game of the tournament.
Paul Parker, Charlie Pickett,
and Charlie Hufford rolled
300 games. Charlie did not
have a CP. Donald Robin-
son won all but one match,
and was in second over
three hundred pins behind

David Ozio. The Genera-
tions Tour starts at the end
of this month. We SASBA
members wish you all good
luck and good bowling out
there, and we thank you
bowling stars for leaving
five or six more spotsin the
finalsfor the rest of us here,
for the next few months.
Ralph Pridmore smiled,

September 11, 2006

the qualifying format.

We have room for
a few more teams in the
Super senor Guest dou-
bles tournament in San
Antonio this week, see ya
there!

once! Art Hutchinson
bowled GREAT Saturday,
he forgot his wheel Sunday.
Paul Houston had his coach
there and finished second.
Mike Lynch kept score for
Butch. Has anyone seen
Ronnie Diamond, we miss
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SEPTEMBER 16-17, 2006

SUPER SENIOR GUEST DOUBLES

OAK HILLS
7330 CALLAGHAN ROAD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78229

PHONE: 210-344-6251

HosT: KEN CABB

$4000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE $320 EACH TEAM

(MusT BE PREPAID)
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

USBC CERTIFIED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

SAT. MEETING @ 8:00 AM

REGULAR DOUBLES FORMAT

MOTEL FOR SAN ANTONIO

LAQUINTA
5922 I-10 WEST
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78201
210-734-7931
$60 (MeNTION SASBA)

SASBA MASTE

(MATCH PLAY QUALIFYING)
BOWL AGAINST
2 BOWLERS
AT THE SAME TIME

SEPTEMBER 23-24, 2006

FIESTA LANES
1202 HUISACHE
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX
830-625-6263

HosT: ERNIE BELTZ

PHONE:

$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY
ENTRY FEE $160 EACH BOWLER
(MusT BE PREPAID)
UsBc CERTIFIED  NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER  $20.00

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM  NO FINALS

SAT. MEETING @ 8:00 AM

Morg, FOR y -
UNFg,
1051 5 oA L
©9 Newpg
830-65._ AUNFg g
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form
TOURNAMENT:

Www.sasba.com

SASBA

Jamie Brooks—Director

NAME:

2521 AVE K

ADDRESS:

PLANO, TX 75074

CITY:

800-370-6785

STATE: ZIP:

Fax 972-424-0395 email: srbowl@aol.com

2006 SASBA Schedule (Subject to Change)
Date Place Bowl
Sep 16-17 San Antonio  Oak Hills
Sep 23 24 New Braunfels Fiesta Lanes
Sep 30-Oct 1 Fort Worth Cowtown
Oct 14-15 Plano Plano Super Bowl
Oct 21-22 Shreveport All Star Lanes
Oct 28-29 Longview Oil Bowl
Nov 11-12 San Antonio  AMF Wonder Bowl
Nov 18-19 Houston Delmar Lanes
Nov 23-26 Fort Worth DonCarter City View
Dec 2-3 Plano Plano Super Bowl
Dec 16-17 Plano Plano Super Bowl

Event

Bowl
The
SASBA
Masters

SS/IMG

Masters

SS Masters

Annual Championship
Singles

Singles

Singles

Singles

Summerville

Mixed Foursome

Annual Team

2006 SASBA South Central Schedule *Denotes changes

*Sept 16-17 Bowling Green, Ky

Oct7-8 Jackson, MS
*Nov 4-5 Leesville, LA
Nov 23-26  Fort Worth

*Dec 9-10  Baton Rouge, LA

Page 3

Southern Lanes

Paradise Lanes
Louisiana Lanes

DC Cityview
Metro Bowl

Reg. Sgls $2000 added

Reg. Sgls $2000 added
Annual Team

Summerville Memorial
Annual Championship

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Jim King—Director

2321 E. Common St, Apt 200
New Braunfels, Texas 78130

800-682-2198
email: jking68@attglobal.net

!
ATTENTION ALLREP HATTERS!

+ Bvent will be “Coneh with Bettle
e Room. The
1. BE

Our Wext Reol Ha -
’WLSMyﬂ\/E‘POVt ot Rogts 01!/»0[ Lace e $1
date Ls Satwroy, Oveber 2L THES0 2 T
vt A yavie Hhis o Yo colendar an Y

hubby know <o he con plan ¥ bowl that event.
stay tumned for further details.

Happy Hactkng!
Queenie Jeanre
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17.
18.
19.
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21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
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Bowler

. Shannon Starnes
. Paul Houston

. Pete Seibel

. Paul Parker

. Ron Boroff

Dwain Anderson

. Larry Reynolds
. Pete Mccordic
. Butch Calvert

. Ralph Pridmore

. Victor Norton

. Milton Smith (ss)
. Shawn Rasti

. Rick Timmons

. Art Hutchinson

. Horace Childress

Other Cashers
Dewayne Thompson
Lil Johnson
Craig Slocum
Kirk Harper

Rick Mckinney
Blane Adkins
Clayton Couch
Leon Aragon (ss)
Randy Ham
Shorty Johnson
Bill Anderson

High Super Senior (Non Cash)

Gary Woodard
Gary Pfeil

Bill Stayton

Tom Hay

Dan Saenz

Jack Van Arsdall

High Sunday Block (Non Cash

Matt Stewart (ss)
Michael Justice

Hometown

Ft. Worth, TX
Corpus Christi, TX
Angleton, TX

Ft. Worth, TX
Mansfield, TX
Hempstead, TX
Carrollton, TX
Katy, TX

Flower Mound, Tx
Jacksonville, Ar
Oklahoma City, Ok
Austin, TX

Flower Mound, TX
Tulsa, OK
Baytown, Tx
Littlerock, AR

Ft. Smith, Ar
Lawton, OK

Blue Springs, MO
Friendswood, TX
San Angelo, TX
Venus, TX
Carrollton, Tx
Euless, Tx
Conroe, TX
Irving, TX
Nederland, TX

Ft. Polk, La

Plano, TX

Conroe, TX
McKinney, TX

San Antonio, TX
Hot Springs Vg, AR

Anahuac, Tx
Houston, TX

FINAL STANDINGS

2006 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
Don Carter Cityview - Ft. Worth, TX - September 9-10, 2006

Earnings

$1,000.00
$800.00
$700.00
$600.00
$500.00
$450.00
$420.00
$400.00
$380.00
$360.00
$340.00
$320.00
$300.00
$280.00
$260.00
$240.00

$185.00
$180.00
$178.00
$176.00
$174.00
$172.00
$170.00
$168.00
$166.00
$163.00
$163.00

$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$80.00
$80.00

$150.00
$130.00

P/IM

822
678
643
620
562
527
491
490
444
423
358
347
333
320
300
281

170
169
168
164
157
152
151
129
118
111
111

105
100
87
87
72
72

906
887

Tpins
4627
4528
4538
4470
4382
4437
4401
4370
4339
4348
4208
4227
4243
4200
4240
4161

Ava

231.35
226.40
226.90
223.50
219.10
221.85
220.05
218.50
216.95
217.40
210.40
211.35
212.15
210.00
212.00
208.05

I~

15

4.5
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5.5
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18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.

28.
29.
30.

32.
33.
34.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

EBONITE—

Bowler

. DWAIN ANDERSON

ART HUTCHINSON

. PETE SEIBEL
. LARRY REYNOLDS
. PAUL PARKER

SHANNON STARNES

. PAUL HOUSTON

. RON BOROFF

. RALPH PRIDMORE

. MILTON SMITH (SS)

. BUTCH CALVERT

. PETE MCCORDIC

. VICTOR NORTON

. RICK TIMMONS

. HORACE CHILDRESS
. SHAWN RASTI

DEWAYNE THOMPSON
LIL JOHNSON

CRAIG SLOCUM

KIRK HARPER

RICK MCKINNEY
BLANE ADKINS
CLAYTON COUCH
LEON ARAGON (SS)
RANDY HAM

SHORTY JOHNSON
BILL ANDERSON
GARY WOODARD (SS)
GARY PFEIL (SS)

BILL STAYTON (SS)
TOM HAY (SS)
ROBBIE KAUFFMAN
MICHAEL JUSTICE
DAN SAENZ (SS)

JACK VAN ARSDALL (SS)

DEBBIE HOWARD

SAM MAGILL (SS)
DAVID ADDINGTON (SS)
MATT STEWART (SS)
GENERAL WHITFIELD
DAVID MANNING

2006 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
Don Carter Cityview - Ft. Worth, TX - September 9-10, 2006

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

B/M
427
425
405
364
312
310
295
273
268
231
220
215
199
179
172
170
170
169
168
164
157
152
151
129
118
111
111
105
100

87

87

83

81

72

72

70

59

56

50

45

44

42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

55.

57.
58.

60.
61.

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

Bowler
ROGER PARISH (SS)
JOHN MARTIN (SS)
MIKE HOLLAND

PAT CARRICO (SS)
ERNEST ROSS

TOMMY SCHWETTMANN

DEAN BIRMINGHAM
HERYBE MITCHELL
BILLY FLOCKS

RON GRIFFIN

MARIO COLALUCA (SS)
AL DENTON

EWINE ADCOCK (SS)
J.D. WHITLEY (SS)
PAUL PENDER
STONEY BURKES
GARY BEIGHLE

LES HARE

JAMES LECROY (SS)
RANDY FULLER

MIKE LYNCH

RANDY WEEKES
LARRY NORMAN
KENNY BIRCH

LEO MARKWARDT (SS)
CHARLIE MCCOY (SS)
SAM DASILVA (SS)
JOHN PRECOURT (SS)

LARRY BERNEBERG (SS)

JEFF TORRIERI
JERRY MOON (SS)
OLIVER MITCHELL

BOB STURGES (SS)
ALBERT WAITES (SS)
BARBARA BIAS

0.D. WINGARD (SS)
WELDON SHANNON
D.J. GOSS

MIKE COX

GEORGE BARNES

JACK JONES

FRED VAN HAASEN (SS)



EBONITE SENIOR TOUR - 2006 Tournament of Champions
Don Carter Cityview - Ft. Worth, TX - September 9-10, 2006

Senior Champs Final Standings

Name Hometown Earned Remarks
1. Donald Robinson Houston, TX $1,000.00 Donald Robinson - 256, David Ozio - 249
2. David Ozio Beaumont, TX $800.00 Donald Robinson - 223, Jim King - 174
3. Jim King New Braunfels, TX $700.00 Jim King - 211, Jerry Swank - 180
4. Jerry Swank Chouteau, OK $600.00 Jerry Swank - 248, Ron Benz - 243
5. Ron Benz Springs Branch, TX $500.00
Final Qualifying Standings
Name Hometown Earned P/M Pinfall Average Won Lost
1. David Ozio Beaumont, TX 1131 3941 246.31 13 3
2. Donald Robinson Houston, TX 873 3623 226.44 15 1
3. Jim Kina New Braunfels, TX 736 3636 227.25 10 6
4. Ron Benz Sprinas Branch, TX 728 3613 225.81 10.5 55
5. Jerry Swank Chouteau, OK 710 3550 221.88 12 4
6. Jimmy Young Pasadena, TX $350.00 617 3517 219.81 10 6
7. Joe Tidwell Odessa, TX $250.00 593 3523 220.19 9 7
8. Maury Newman Red Oak, TX 582 3512 219.50 9 7
9. Mark Estes Grapevine, TX 574 3504 219.00 9 7
10. Kerry Fulford Ft. Hood, TX 501 3401 212.56 10 6
11. Jim Stephens Rowlett, TX 494 3394 212.13 10 6
12. Joe Binder San Antonio, TX 448 3408 213.00 8 8
13. Jim Ensminger N.Richland Hills, TX 317 3337 208.56 6 10
14. Jackie Putnam Palestine, TX 282 3272 204.50 7 9
15. Reggie Wallace Denton, TX 236 3256 203.50 6 10
16. Billy Hargett Temple, TX 192 3182 198.88 7 9
17. David Zappitelli Garland, TX 178 3258 203.63 4 12
18. Bryce Ellison Temple, TX 146 3256 203.50 3 13
19. Pat Currie Ft. Worth, TX 110 3220 201.25 3 13
20. Robert Grigsby Midlothian, TX 89 3139 196.19 5 11
21. Carl Hensley San Antonio, TX 8 3043 190.19 55 10.5
22. Rudy Garcia Ft. Worth, TX -165 2915 182.19 4 12
Super Senior Champions Final Standings
Name Hometown Earned Remarks
1. Charlie Hufford Oxford, Ms $1,000.00
2. Gary Dickinson Edmond, Ok $800.00 Charlie Hufford - 236, Gary Dickinson - 224
3. Phil Bailey San Angelo, Tx $700.00 Gary Dickinson - 228, Phil Bailey - 222
4. Chuck Pierce Lewisville, Tx $600.00 Gary Dickinson - 253, Chuck Pierce - 236
5. Bob McGregor Carrollton, Tx $500.00 Gary Dickinson - 259, Bob McGregor - 232
Final Qualifying Standings
Name Hometown Earned P/M Pinfall Average Won Lost
1. Charlie Hufford Oxford, Ms 971 3796 237.25 12.5 35
2. Phil Bailey San Angelo, Tx 863 3673 229.56 13 3
3. Chuck Pierce Lewisville, Tx 789 3629 226.81 12 4
4. Bob McGregor Carrollton, Tx 764 3694 230.88 9 7
5. Gary Dickinson Edmond, Ok 731 3601 225.06 11 5
6. Jerry Beavers Oklahoma City, Ok $350.00 660 3590 224.38 9 7
Sal Turano Arlington, Tx $350.00 660 3575 223.44 9.5 6.5
8. Dale Eagle Tavares, FL $210.00 607 3567 222.94 8 8
9. Jesse Jackson Calera, OK $190.00 606 3566 222.88 8 8
10. Fred Barnes Houston, Tx 510 3410 213.13 10 6
11. Colin Kyle Plano, TX 506 3406 212.88 10 6
12. Chuck Kent Alba, TX 499 3429 214.31 9 7
13. Bob Freehauf Fair Oaks, TX 490 3390 211.88 10 6
14. CIiff Park Houston, Tx 478 3408 213.00 9 7
15. Toby Yeager Ft. Worth, TX 467 3367 210.44 10 6
16. Steve McBride Bonham, TX 452 3442 215.13 7 9
17. John Hawkins Denton, TX 428 3418 213.63 7 9
18. Marshall Medlin Dallas, TX 389 3334 208.38 8.5 7.5
19. Charlie Pickett Euless, TX 324 3329 208.06 6.5 9.5
20. Don Holland Ft. Worth, TX 314 3274 204.63 8 8
21. Tip Bullock Trophy Club, TX 311 3301 206.31 7 9
22. C.J. Johnson Tulsa, OK 238 3318 207.38 4 12
23. Dick Smith Granbury, TX 225 3245 202.81 6 10
24. Dudlev Seals Crowley, TX 199 3309 206.81 3 13
25. David Rountree Houston, Tx 109 3159 197.44 5 11
26. Jim Wofford Corinth, TX 66 3086 192.88 6 10
27. Mel Wood Bryan, TX -262 2878 179.88 2 14




